OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY :: GOLAGHAT :: জিলা আইন সেৱা প্ৰাধিকৰণ, গোলাঘাট ::

Part of the second

1st Floor, District Judicial Courts & Offices, Golaghat, Assam - 785621. E-mail : <u>dlsa.golaghat@gmail.com</u> Contact No.- 6901281631



<u>ORDER</u>

Dated 31st August, 2022.

As per the Order, the previous advertisement published in connection with engagement of Chief Legal Aid Defense Counsel, Deputy Chief Legal Aid Counsel and Assistant Legal Aid Defense Counsel in Legal Aid Defense Copunsel System vide Notification No. DLSA/GLT/138/2022/1768, dated 8th July, 2022 (Advertisement No.- 01/2022) from the office of the undersigned, has been cancelled. Hence, applications are invited by the new advertisement, Vide No.- DLSA/GLT/138/2022/2399-2400, dated 30th August, 2022 as Advertisement No. 02/2022.

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Golaghat, Assam

Memo No. DLSA/GLT/138/2022/2429 - 2430 Dated Golaghat, the 31st August, 2022. Copy for information and necessary action to:

 The DIPRO, Golaghat, requested to publish the Order in 4 daily news papers (2 Assamese and 2 English, preferably The Assam Tribune on 1st Sept, 2022.
The Systems Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Golaghat for immediate uploading at the official website of District Judiciary, Golaghat.

Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Golaghat, Assam.